

**REDWOOD COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES**

LETTING DATE: MAY 29, 2019

PROJECT: 064-608-025
KIND OF WORK: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, APPROACH
GRADING & BITUMINOUS SURFACE

PROJECT: SAP 064-608-025							ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		M & K Bridge Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 495 Walnut Grove, MN 56180		Everstrong Construction 30263 County Highway 1 Redwood Falls, MN 56283	
Line No.	Item Number	Item Description	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$13,599.97	\$13,599.97	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00		
2	2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	\$ 7.00	52	\$ 364.00	\$2.50	\$130.00	\$5.00	\$260.00		
3	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	\$ 4.00	296	\$ 1,184.00	\$2.25	\$666.00	\$5.00	\$1,480.00		
4	2105.609	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD. 10%	TON	\$ 16.00	390	\$ 6,240.00	\$12.00	\$4,680.00	\$10.50	\$4,095.00		
5	2123.510	3 CU YD SHOVEL	HOUR	\$ 135.00	8	\$ 1,080.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00		
6	2123.510	DOZER	HOUR	\$ 150.00	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00		
7	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	\$ 16.00	217	\$ 3,472.00	\$14.75	\$3,200.75	\$15.00	\$3,255.00		
8	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	\$ 5.00	26	\$ 130.00	\$2.95	\$76.70	\$10.00	\$260.00		
9	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	\$ 75.00	102	\$ 7,650.00	\$136.29	\$13,901.58	\$160.00	\$16,320.00		
10	2401.507	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3B52)	CU YD	\$ 800.00	83	\$ 66,400.00	\$700.00	\$58,100.00	\$650.00	\$53,950.00		
11	2401.508	REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	POUND	\$ 1.25	35,780	\$ 44,725.00	\$1.00	\$35,780.00	\$1.10	\$39,358.00		
12	2401.601	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	LS	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
13	2401.601	SLOPE PREPARATION	LS	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
14	2401.601	APPROACH GRADING	LS	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
15	2401.618	BRIDGE SLAB CONCRETE (3YHPC-M)	SF	\$ 22.00	2,588	\$ 56,936.00	\$30.00	\$77,640.00	\$32.00	\$82,816.00		
16	2402.508	STRUCTURAL STEEL (3306)	POUND	\$ 4.50	515	\$ 2,317.50	\$8.00	\$4,120.00	\$6.50	\$3,347.50		
17	2403.603	TIMBER RAILING	LIN FT	\$ 135.00	150	\$ 20,250.00	\$325.00	\$48,750.00	\$304.00	\$45,600.00		
18	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00		
19	2452.502	C.I.P. CONC. TEST PILES 50 FT. LONG 12"	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00		
20	2452.502	C.I.P. CONC. TEST PILES 60 FT. LONG 16"	EACH	\$ 6,500.00	2	\$ 13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00		
21	2452.502	PILE POINTS 12"	EACH	\$ 200.00	8	\$ 1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00		
22	2452.502	PILE POINTS 16"	EACH	\$ 250.00	10	\$ 2,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00		
23	2452.603	C.I.P. CONCRETE PILING 12"	LIN FT	\$ 40.00	240	\$ 9,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$22.50	\$5,400.00		
24	2452.603	C.I.P. CONCRETE PILING 16"	LIN FT	\$ 45.00	400	\$ 18,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00		
25	2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE VII	SY	\$ 7.00	370	\$ 2,590.00	\$2.50	\$925.00	\$2.50	\$925.00		
26	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	TON	\$ 40.00	390	\$ 15,600.00	\$38.00	\$14,820.00	\$40.00	\$15,600.00		
27	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
28	2573.501	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		
29	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LIN FT	\$ 3.00	276	\$ 828.00	\$4.00	\$1,104.00	\$2.00	\$552.00		
30	2573.503	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE MOVING WATER (2 FT DEPTH)	LIN FT	\$ 25.00	210	\$ 5,250.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00		
31	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
32	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SY	\$ 3.00	536	\$ 1,608.00	\$3.50	\$1,876.00	\$1.50	\$804.00		
33	2575.523	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	M GAL	\$ 100.00	6	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$750.00		
34	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LIN FT	\$ 0.25	30	\$ 7.50	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$3.25	\$97.50		
35	2582.503	6" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	\$ 0.50	300	\$ 150.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$900.00		
		participating				\$321,758.50		\$323,214.97		\$355,461.50		
		non-participating				\$61,023.50		\$51,135.03		\$44,348.50		
		total				\$382,782.00		\$374,350.00		\$399,810.00		
				TOTAL		\$382,782.00		\$374,350.00		\$399,810.00		